8 – 36VIN, 15A ZVS Buck Regulator
ZVS Regulators	 Rev 1.5
Page 1 of 27	 04/2020
ZVS Regulators
PI33xx-x1
Product Description
The PI33xx‑x1 is a family of high-efficiency, wide-input-range
DC‑DC ZVS Buck regulators integrating controller, power

Page 3 of 27	 04/2020
PI33xx-x1
Order Information
Part Number
Output Range
IOUT Max Package
Transport
MediaSet Range
PI3311-01-LGIZ 1.0V 1.0 – 1.4V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
PI3318-01-LGIZ 1.8V 1.4 – 2.0V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
PI3312-01-LGIZ 2.5V 2.0 – 3.1V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
PI3301-01-LGIZ 3.3V 2.3 – 4.1V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
I2C™ Functionality & Programmability
Part Number
Output Range
IOUT Max Package
Transport
MediaSet Range
PI3311-21-LGIZ 1.0V 1.0 – 1.4V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
PI3318-21-LGIZ 1.8V 1.4 – 2.0V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
PI3312-21-LGIZ 2.5V 2.0 – 3.1V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
PI3301-21-LGIZ 3.3V 2.3 – 4.1V 15A 10 x 14mm 123-pin LGA TRAY
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Notes: At 25°C ambient temperature. Stresses beyond these limits may cause permanent damage to the device. Operation at these conditions or conditions
beyond those listed in the Electrical Specifications table is not guaranteed. All voltage nodes are referenced to PGND unless otherwise noted.
Test conditions are per the specifications within the individual product electrical characteristics.